## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Klier	02/22/2010
Richard D. Varjian	02/06/2010
Alastair S. Hill	02/09/2010
Timothy J. Young	02/05/2010
Richard A Lundgard	02/17/2010
Michael J. Johnson	02/16/2010
Qichum Wan	02/02/2010
Matthew J. Kalinowski	02/05/2010
Mechelle A. Churchfield	02/03/2010
Gary M. Strandburg	02/03/2010
David J. Magley	02/08/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Global Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	2040 Dow Center
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12635565

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (979)238-0878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

979-238-2458 Phone: Email: MRubio@dow.com Monica Rubio Correspondent Name:

**PATENT** 501194305 **REEL: 024479 FRAME: 0963** 

Address Line 1: 2301 N. Brazosport Blvd. B-1211 Address Line 4: Freeport, TEXAS 77541		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64617	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica Rubio		
Total Attachments: 11 source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page1.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page2.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page3.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page4.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page5.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page6.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page7.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page8.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page8.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page9.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page10.tif source=64617 DGTI Assignment#page10.tif		

n nasy was to show that the groupe show to allow the allowing and allowing a

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS FOR USE AS TONERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies Inc. 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674

United States of America a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
12/635,565	December 10, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

At:

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:

At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At:
this 22 day of $\frac{7-6}{6}$ , 20 (0)	this, 20
Effective as of December 10, 2009	Effective as of December 10, 2009
Signature: Muy	Signature:
Full Name: John Klier	Full Name: Richard D. Varjian
Residence: 5717 Stillwater Lane	Residence: 5721 125th Lane NE
Midland, Michigan 48642	Kirkland, Washington 98033
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Horgen, Switzerland	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this, 20	this 5 day of February, 20 10
Effective as of December 10, 2009	Effective as of December 10, 2009
	1 Am
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Alastair S. Hill	Full Name: Timothy J. Young
Residence: Mattenstrasse 7b	Residence: 2148 Center Avenue
8824 Schonenberg	Bay City, Michigan 48708
SWITZERLAND	-
Country: Switzerland	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Canada	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: DCOMCO, Inc.	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
ional names and signatures are established	

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached

cent 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the name mass

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS FOR USE AS TONERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies Inc. 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Priority Number	Filing Date	
	THIRE DANG	Filing Country
12/635.565	D . 1 10 2000	
12/033,303	December 10, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I'we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

P.O. Address: Same as Residence

Of Country: United States of America

Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company

#### Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At KIKKLAND DALA
this day of 20	
Effective as of December 10, 2009	
To, 2005	Effective as of December 10, 2009
Signature:  Full Name: John Klier  Residence: 5717 Stillwater Lane	Signature: Full Name: Richard D. Varjian Residence: 5721 125th Lane NE Kirkland, Washington 98033 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America
At: Horgen, Switzerland	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this day of, 20	this day of .20
Effective as of December 10, 2009	Effective as of December 10, 2009
Signature: Full Name: Alastair S. Hill Residence: Mattenstrasse 7b 8824 Schonenberg SWITZERLAND Country: Switzerland	Signature: Full Name: Timothy J. Young Residence: 2148 Center Avenue Bay City, Michigan 48708
Citizenship: Canada	Country: United States of America
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Citizenship United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

P.O. Address: Same as Residence

Of Country: United States of America

Employed By: DCOMCO, Inc.

20

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in inher languages with the same 100 number and R/Da

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS FOR USE AS TONERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto;

Dow Global Technologies Inc. 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominec(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
12/635,565	December 10, 2009	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Midland, Mich	igan 48674, USA	At:
this day of	. 20	this day of
Effective as of December 10, 20	09	Effective as of December 10, 2009
Signature:		Signature:
Full Name: John Klicr		Full Name: Richard D. Varjian
Residence: 5717 Stillwater La	ne	Residence: 5721 125th Lane NE
Midland, Michigar	ı 48642	Kirkland, Washington 98
Country: United States of Amer	rica	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of Ar	nerica	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residen	ce	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemic	al Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Co
Of Country: United States of Ar	nerica	Of Country: United States of America
•		

	At: Horgen, Switzerland
	this Ata day of Fobloary , 20 10
	Effective as of December 10, 2009
	Signature: Hotels 5-1411
	Full Name: Alastair S. Hill
	Residence: Mattenstrasse 7b
	8824 Schonenberg
	SWITZERLAND
	Country: Switzerland
	Citizenship: Canada
	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
	Employed By: DCOMCO, Inc.
ı	Of Country: United States of America

Kirkland, Washington 98033

Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America

At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this day of , 20

Effective as of December 10, 2009

Signature:

Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America

Bay City, Michigan 48708

Full Name: Timothy J. Young Residence: 2148 Center Avenue

( X ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this 17 day of Peonson, 2010	this day of February , 20 10
Effective as of December 10, 2009	Effective as of December 10, 2009
	1 1 11
Signature: Like A Court and	Signature: The Kast Ind
Full Name: Richard A. Lundgard	Full Name: Michael I. Johnson
Residence: 919 Whispering Oak Drive	Residence: 6007 Oak Hollow Court
Midland, Michigan 48642	Midland, Michigan 48640
Country: United States of America	
Citizenship: United States of America	Country: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	Citizenship: United States of America
	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
<u></u>	
At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this <u>a</u> day of <u>Feb</u> , 20 <u>/O</u>	this <u>5</u> day of <u>F=13</u> , 20 / 0
Effective as of December 10, 2009	Effective as of December 10, 2009
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	
Signature: U	Signature:
Full Name: Oichun Wan	Full Name: Matthew J. Kalinowski
Residence: 206 Wanetah Drive	Residence: 12729 Hotchkiss Road
Midland, Michigan 48640	Freeland, Michigan 48623
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	
	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At: Midland, Michigan/48674, USA
this 2 day of February, 20 10	this 3 day of Copusary, 2010
Effective as of December 10, 2009	Effective as of December 10, 2009
-	
Signature: Wiedella Cherella	Signature: May Hay May
Full Name: Mechelle A. Churchfield	Full Name: Gary M. Strandburg
Residence: 2910 North Waldo Road	Residence: 2256 West Wing Road
Midland, Michigan 48642	Mount Pleasant, Michigan 48858
Country: United States of America	
Citizenship: United States of America	Country: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	Citizenship: United States of America
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
AL 3.0'41 3.00-1' 40074 FIG.4	1.
At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At:
this $\leq$ day of $\frac{7eb_{1000}}{}$ , $\frac{20}{}$	this, 20
Effective as of December 10, 2009	Effective as of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: David J. Magley	Full Name:
Residence: 5008 Plainfield	Residence:
Midland, Michigan 48642	
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address:
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:
Or Country, Critica Olates of Afficings	or comey.
At:	
<del></del>	At:
this day of 20	this, 20
Effective as of	Effective as of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
A COLUMN DES PROS	400,400,1100,
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	
	Citizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF STATE OF MICHIGA County/Parish of Midla	N ) SS		
On this $27^n d$ day of	· February	, 20 <u>10</u> , perso	onally appeared before me,
known or identified to r	me to be the individual	described in and who execute eed for uses and purposes the	ed the foregoing document
SEAL	Garol VanWert, N State of Michigan, Co My Commission Expi Acting in the County of	restriciand a	19. <del>1</del> .
		RTIFICATE (Individua	d)
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF WASHING County/Parish of	GTON ) SS )		
On this day of		, 20, perso ard D. Varjian	nally appeared before me,
known or identified to r and acknowledged the s	ne to be the individual	described in and who execute eed for uses and purposes the	ed the foregoing document
SEAL		Notary Public	
	NOTARIAL CE	RTIFICATE (Individua	ıl)
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF MICHIGA County/Parish of Midla	N ) SS		
On this day of		, 20 <u></u> , perso	onally appeared before me,
	ne to be the individual	othy J. Young described in and who execute eed for uses and purposes the	
SEAT		Affin Cont	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SEAL		Notary Public Kathy Sue Wertz	V AND LOCAN
		NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL	

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland , 20 10, personally appeared before me, Richard A. Lundgard known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. **SEAL** NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APPIL 07, 2012 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland Felicary, 2010, personally appeared before me, Michael J. Johnson known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. SEAL K. =---NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN SS County/Parish of Midland , 20 /O , personally appeared before me, Qichun Wan On this 2 day of 2known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. SEAL

MOTARY PLACE MIDIAND COUNTY, MICH BAN MY 1 MAUSION EXPIRES APRIL 07 (2012)

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	) ) SS )
On this 5 day of Relevant	ريم يوري , 20 <u>/ ( )</u> , personally appeared before me, Matthew J. Kalinowski
	act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	Notary Public / Kathy Sue Wertz  NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012
NOTARI	AL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	) ) SS )
On this 3 day of Testar	, 20 /O, personally appeared before me, Mechelle A. Churchfield
	act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	Notary Public  Kathy Sue Wertz  NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012
NOTARI	AL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	) ) SS )
On this 3 day of Februa	20 , $20$ , personally appeared before me, Gary M. Strandburg
	act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	Notary Public -  Kathy Sue Wertz  NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY CONVISSION EXPRES APRIL 07, 2012

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA )			
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) SS			
County/Parish of Midland	)			•
On this $\underline{\mathscr{E}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$			_, personally appeared	l before me,
	Davi <b>d J</b> . I	Magley		
known or identified to me to and acknowledged the same				
SEAL		Jathy Sa	e Cirl	
K. an	Notar	ry Public	7	
		Kathy NOTARY PUBLIC, MI MY COMMISSION :	v Sue Wertz idland county, michigan Expires april 07, 2012	

This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the some meaning in other languages with the same 220 another small NDms.

CASE NO. 64617-US-CIP sm

\$210 \$\int 120 \$\int 120 \$\int 220 \$\int

NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE	(Individual)
----------	-------------	--------------

UNITED STATES OF AMERIC STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	) <b>S</b> S
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be th	John Klier ne individual described in and who executed the foregoing documen free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	Notary Public
NOTA	RIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF WASHINGTON County/Parish of	A ) ) SS)
On this 67H day of Fe	Richard D. Varjian Personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the	e individual described in and who executed the foregoing document ree act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	Notary Public
NOTA	RIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	) ss )
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the	Timothy J. Young individual described in and who executed the foregoing document see act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	
	Notary Public

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

**FORM 881** 

Dow Case No. 64617-US-CIP

# SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I,

## Patricia Gallagher

Whose full post office address is:

Chalenstrasse 29, 8123 Ebmatingen, Switzerland

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Alastair S. Hill

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:		4049	l N		
On this	9014	day of	February	, 20 / (	

Subscribing Witness

08/90

**●660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660 ● 660** 

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

## ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 **United States of America** 

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: February 22, 2010, February 6, 2010, February 9, 2010, February 5, 2010, February 17, 2010, February 16, 2010, February 2, 2010, February 3, 2010, and February 8, 2010; effective as of December 10, 2009

From, the ASSIGNOR: John Klier, 5717 Stillwater Lane, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Richard D. Varjian, 5721 125th Lane NE, Kirkland, Washington 98033, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Alastair S. Hill, Mattenstrasse 7b, 8824 Schonenberg, Switzerland, Citizen of Canada; Timothy J. Young, 2148 Center Avenue, Bay City. Michigan 48708, United States of America. Citizen of United States of America; Richard A. Lundgard, 919 Whispering Oak Drive, Midland. Michigan 48642, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Michael J. Johnson. 6007 Oak Hollow Court, Midland, Michigan 48640, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Qichun Wan, 206 Wanetah Drive, Midland, Michigan 48640, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Matthew J. Kalinowski, 12729 Hotchkiss Road, Freeland, Michigan 48623, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Mechelle A. Churchfield, 2910 North Waldo Road, Midland. Michigan 48642, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Gary M. Strandburg, 2256 West Wing. Road, Mount Pleasant, Michigan 48858, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; and David J. Magley, 5008 Plainfield, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America

of the invention entitled:

Signed at

States of America.

#### AQUEOUS DISPERSIONS FOR USE AS TONERS

Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

this AS	ay of 11/reu	
. ;		
	DOW:	GKOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
CORP.	By;	the & Trans
•	/3/c	HN B. TREANGEN
	Aı	thorized Representative
]	NOTARIAL CE	RTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATE	S OF AMERICA	)
STATE OF MICI	HGAN	) SS
County/Parish of	MIDLAND	)
	lay of ///ay	, 20 / personally appeared before me, resentative.

I further certify that said authority, dated July 31, 2009, is based on

#### A delegation of signature authority of said Corporation

which I have seen, appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

Kathy Sue Wertz

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN T

REEL: 024479 FRAME: 0975